
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1724 

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 DECEMBER, 2017 

 

PRESENT STATUS OF NH 334B 

 

1724.  SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA: 

  

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) the present status of work on new NH 334B originating from Meerut to Loharu via 

Sonepat and Rohtak; 

 

(b) whether the project will be built under BOT(Toll) mode or EPC mode; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allotted towards work on NH 334B and the 

present status of tendering for the project? 

 
   

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

 

 

(a) to (c) The present status of work on new NH 334B originating from Meerut to Loharu is 

as under: -  

(i) Meerut to UP/Haryana Border stretch of NH 334B -Feasibility is being finalized. 

(ii) UP/Haryana Border to Jhajjar stretch of NH 334B -Feasibility Completed. 

(iii) Jhajjar to Loharu stretch of NH 334B-Feasibility is being finalized. 

 

Mode of implementation (except UP/Haryana Border to Jhajjar stretch to be implemented on 

Hybrid Annuity Mode) and allocation of funds can be stated after finalization of feasibility and 

approval of the proposals by the Competent Authority. Bids for these works are yet to be invited. 

***** 


